
NEUAL Indoor Champs 2023

Results Sheet
(a) The North of England Universities Archery League (NEUAL) Indoor Champs 2023
(b) Date: Sunday the 12th of February 2023
(c) Status: UK Record Status
(d) Venue: University of Huddersfield, HD13DH.
(e) Tournament Organiser: Philip Taylor, neualtournaments@gmail.com
(f) Weather: N/A (indoors).
(g) See pages below.
(h) See pages below.
(i) No archers disqualified.
(j) Abnormal occurrences affecting the entire shoot:

(1) Make up arrows required; time allowed for late arrivals, equipment time, 
and medical time.
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NEUAL Indoor Championships
North of England University Archery League (NIC2023)
University of Huddersfield, Queensgate, HD1 3DH, 02-12-2023
Judges: Ashworth Ian, Alcock David, Jones Andrew, Spedding Juliet
Organizing Committee: Johnston Kezia, Taylor Andrew, Livingstone Jake, Dunne Eoin, Taylor Philip, Bennett Jo, Davis Kai, Inman Ryan, Richardson Lucy, Smith Evie

Recurve - Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 002D WELLS Jack EX 816 Sheffield 290 286 576 60 37

2 2- 010B HILL James EX 2499 Uclan 280 272 552 60 28

3 1- 011C BROWN Thomas EX 816 Sheffield 272 275 547 59 26

4 2- 009B BACILA Bogdan EX 1865 Huddersfield 273 272 545 60 20

5 1- 009A TIEN Henry EX 808 Leeds 267 276 543 60 22

6 2- 009C GILES David EX 2368 Newcastle 273 263 536 60 20

7 1- 012A ESHRAGHI-YAZDI Kian Arian EX 816 Sheffield 258 271 529 60 20

8 1- 010D PATEL Jake EX 808 Leeds 258 266 524 60 11

9 1- 011B HARRISON Alex EX 1370 York 261 262 523 60 17

10 2- 008C WENT Elliot EX 2324 Manchester MMU 253 258 511 59 17

11 1- 009D MIDDLETON-BAIRD Finn EX 808 Leeds 252 251 503 60 6

12 1- 008C ABDULHUSEIN Kabeer EX 1370 York 257 241 498 60 11

13 1- 010B BAXTER Logan EX 1255 Liverpool 253 244 497 60 10

14 1- 008B COOPER Daniel EX 1255 Liverpool 249 243 492 60 10

15 2- 010C HALE Thomas EX 1731 Keele 247 230 477 60 14

16 2- 009A WILDGOOSE Henry EX 2499 Uclan 231 240 471 60 7

17 2- 008D STEPHENSON Joshua EX 2368 Newcastle 226 240 466 60 6

18 1- 007C MARSDEN Max EX 1255 Liverpool 222 216 438 60 6

19 2- 011D PRESTON Oscar EX 2499 Uclan 201 203 404 59 8

20 1- 010A GRIGG Jack EX 1197 Bradford 198 205 403 60 2

21 1- 008A BURGESS Oliver EX 2775 Salford 169 184 353 57 2

22 1- 010C MIDDLETON Thom EX 2775 Salford 135 193 328 56 3

23 1- 013A KEARNEY Alexander EX 1255 Liverpool 154 166 320 54 3

24 1- 012B HANDSCOMB Josh EX 2775 Salford 122 137 259 52 1

25 2- 011A HERDMAN Simon EX 1731 Keele 123 132 255 48 2

26 1- 008D WALLACE-DAWSON Callum EX 2775 Salford  84 150 234 47 1

Recurve - Men - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 007D HODGES Alfred NV 2368 Newcastle 248 253 501 60 12

2 1- 009B GRAHAM Robin NV 1370 York 255 240 495 60 13

3 2- 013A PENG Zhihao NV 808 Leeds 221 234 455 59 4

4 1- 011D BROTHERWOOD Jude NV 808 Leeds 217 229 446 60 1

5 2- 010A LI Jiahe NV 2368 Newcastle 218 219 437 59 6

6 2- 011B HOLT Ryan NV 2368 Newcastle 218 212 430 60 2

7 1- 009C BRAY Alfie NV 816 Sheffield 185 222 407 60 3

8 1- 012C CHEN Laurent NV 1197 Bradford 206 198 404 60 3

9 1- 007D GOODWIN Benjamin NV 816 Sheffield 150 172 322 53 4

Recurve - Men - Out of Division
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 014D WANG Samson OD 808 Leeds 288 291 579 60 41

2 1- 005C ELERTAS Gedminas OD 1255 Liverpool 224 229 453 60 7

Recurve - Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 013B GREEN Georgia EX 2499 Uclan 272 288 560 60 32

2 2- 012D RAWLINGS Lauren EX 1906 Chester 279 279 558 60 30

3 1- 013D GUIET Lara EX 808 Leeds 264 257 521 60 16

4 1- 016A SIT Jasmine EX 808 Leeds 265 253 518 60 14

5 1- 016B TLUSTY Katie EX 1370 York 256 250 506 60 13

6 1- 012D ALKANDARI Rawan EX 808 Leeds 247 259 506 60 12

7 2- 012C NECHYPARENKA Olga EX 1731 Keele 244 247 491 60 10

8 1- 014A LANGDON-REICH Alexandra EX 816 Sheffield 248 242 490 60 10

9 1- 017B SWINTON Jessica EX 808 Leeds 253 234 487 60 7

10 1- 015D NEWMAN Anna EX 816 Sheffield 236 230 466 60 9



NEUAL Indoor Championships
North of England University Archery League (NIC2023)
University of Huddersfield, Queensgate, HD1 3DH, 02-12-2023
Judges: Ashworth Ian, Alcock David, Jones Andrew, Spedding Juliet
Organizing Committee: Johnston Kezia, Taylor Andrew, Livingstone Jake, Dunne Eoin, Taylor Philip, Bennett Jo, Davis Kai, Inman Ryan, Richardson Lucy, Smith Evie

Recurve - Women - Experienced Continue

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

11 2- 006C KILLIP Lauren Amy EX 2499 Uclan 238 218 456 60 8

12 1- 018B THOMPSON Emily EX 1370 York 244 210 454 59 6

13 2- 015C TROTT Faith EX 2499 Uclan 216 210 426 60 4

14 1- 015B SAHAI Saunya EX 1197 Bradford 197 195 392 60 4

15 2- 015D GIDDINGS Rebecca EX 896 Durham 189 189 378 59 2

16 2- 018B BOWES Rebecca EX 2368 Newcastle 198 179 377 57 3

17 1- 015C GRACIE Eleanor EX 2775 Salford 140 198 338 57 2

18 2- 017C OWEN Phoebe EX 1731 Keele 151 179 330 59 4

19 1- 016D MINNESS Rachel EX 1255 Liverpool 145 154 299 57 2

20 2- 015B DURY Natasha EX 1731 Keele 141 153 294 56 1

21 1- 013B DANOVASILI Julia EX 1197 Bradford 136 153 289 54 5

22 1- 014C GIBBENS Rose EX 2775 Salford 124 116 240 47 0

DNS 1- 018D URBAN Anna EX 1197 Bradford   0   0 0 0 0

Recurve - Women - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 016A CHONG Wynnie NV 2368 Newcastle 232 236 468 60 5

2 2- 015A LIM Aliza NV 2368 Newcastle 233 227 460 59 13

3 1- 014B KOPEC Aleksandra NV 808 Leeds 219 214 433 60 8

4 2- 013C JI Haoyuan NV 2368 Newcastle 193 185 378 59 2

5 2- 011C WILD Carys NV 1865 Huddersfield 178 180 358 59 1

6 1- 015A ENABULELE OKORO Beatrice NV 808 Leeds 193 147 340 58 3

7 2- 014A MALEKI Maral NV 2368 Newcastle 135  90 225 46 3

8 1- 016C WARWICK Alexandra NV 2737 Manchester UOM 108 115 223 48 0

9 2- 013D FERNANDEZ-VICTORIO Elena NV 896 Durham  99  94 193 44 0

Recurve - Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 012B JIA Michaela EX 896 Durham 262 266 528 60 15

2 2- 014B TALBOT Freya EX 1865 Huddersfield 164 186 350 58 3

Recurve - Nonbinary - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 017D LAMPESBERGER Anja NV 2737 Manchester UOM 139  68 207 41 1

Compound - Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 001D ZUO Tianyu EX 2737 Manchester UOM 289 285 574 60 34

2 1- 001C POWELL Rory EX 1255 Liverpool 280 289 569 60 29

3 2- 001A MOULTRIE Dovar EX 2499 Uclan 281 265 546 58 24

4 1- 001A MCGILLIVRAY Christopher EX 2324 Manchester MMU 264 274 538 60 15

Compound - Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 001C OTÁROLA Macarena EX 2197 Northumbria 273 280 553 60 16

2 1- 001B WARR Holly EX 1255 Liverpool 157 176 333 44 2

Barebow - Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 002D KILGALLON Daniel EX 2499 Uclan 262 256 518 60 12

2 2- 002A BARANOVSKI Roman EX 896 Durham 212 193 405 60 1

3 2- 003B DAWSON Gregory EX 2368 Newcastle 178 183 361 56 2

4 1- 004A HEYS Mitchell EX 2775 Salford 160 160 320 53 2

5 1- 018C DYLAN Bellamy EX 2324 Manchester MMU 160 148 308 57 4



NEUAL Indoor Championships
North of England University Archery League (NIC2023)
University of Huddersfield, Queensgate, HD1 3DH, 02-12-2023
Judges: Ashworth Ian, Alcock David, Jones Andrew, Spedding Juliet
Organizing Committee: Johnston Kezia, Taylor Andrew, Livingstone Jake, Dunne Eoin, Taylor Philip, Bennett Jo, Davis Kai, Inman Ryan, Richardson Lucy, Smith Evie

Barebow - Men - Experienced Continue

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

6 2- 003C GODWIN Morgan EX 1731 Keele 149 117 266 48 3

7 1- 013C HOLMES Connor EX 2775 Salford  79  84 163 37 0

Barebow - Men - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 003D ROBSON Connor NV 816 Sheffield 239 222 461 60 6

2 2- 005C DIMOPOULOS Alex NV 2197 Northumbria 208 227 435 60 7

3 1- 004B DAVIS Kai NV 1865 Huddersfield 219 203 422 60 4

4 2- 009D TAYLOR Leon NV 1865 Huddersfield 198 213 411 59 1

5 1- 004C WHITEHEAD Sam NV 816 Sheffield 221 188 409 60 9

6 2- 004D DIAPER Charlie NV 2324 Manchester MMU 192 193 385 60 0

7 2- 004B CHEN Deping NV 1865 Huddersfield 164 179 343 58 1

8 2- 003D COLLINSON Eddie NV 896 Durham 161 157 318 55 0

9 2- 001B CLARK Jacob NV 1731 Keele 154 152 306 58 0

10 2- 005B ASTLEY Alex NV 1731 Keele 139 161 300 53 3

11 2- 006A PARNELL Will NV 896 Durham 147 151 298 55 0

12 2- 002B BEST Reece NV 2197 Northumbria 151 136 287 51 2

13 1- 002C ALMARAASHLI Malek NV 1197 Bradford 160 114 274 52 0

14 2- 003A TONES Daniel NV 2197 Northumbria 132 139 271 55 0

15 2- 002C CHUDLEY Thomas NV 1731 Keele 103 153 256 54 3

16 2- 005A DEVIN Li NV 1906 Chester 123 118 241 52 2

17 1- 003C BEDUSCHI Francisco NV 2737 Manchester UOM  93  95 188 39 1

18 2- 004C WOODPHORPE Thomas NV 1906 Chester  95  88 183 42 1

19 2- 004A KABIR Shayak NV 1731 Keele 113  60 173 38 1

20 2- 001D ETCHELLS Ryan NV 1906 Chester  82  83 165 44 1

DNS 2- 005D KIRKWOOD Bertie NV 2368 Newcastle   0   0 0 0 0

Barebow - Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 005D TURNER Jasmine EX 2737 Manchester UOM 223 239 462 59 8

2 2- 007A NELSON Erin EX 1731 Keele 212 246 458 60 11

3 1- 006B ASKEVOLD Sarah Margrethe EX 1255 Liverpool 224 222 446 60 10

4 2- 008A SECORD Isabelle EX 896 Durham 218 213 431 60 6

5 1- 006A COLENUTT Imogen EX 816 Sheffield 213 215 428 60 2

6 1- 006D EDDLESTON Amber EX 2775 Salford 207 199 406 59 3

7 2- 006B BARANOVA Ilarija EX 1906 Chester 188 209 397 60 3

8 1- 004D UEMLIANIN-STONE Natalya EX 1255 Liverpool 178 205 383 59 4

9 1- 017C LYNCH Kate EX 2775 Salford 178 201 379 59 2

10 2- 007B UNDERWOOD Lizzy EX 1906 Chester 187 171 358 60 2

11 1- 003A SMITH Abigail EX 816 Sheffield 153 141 294 53 1

12 1- 005A HAGEN Martine EX 816 Sheffield 105 177 282 58 3

13 2- 018C MUHAMMAD Ameerah EX 2324 Manchester MMU 132 125 257 49 3

14 2- 018D PHILLIPS Chloe EX 1731 Keele  80  94 174 38 0

15 1- 011A AFZAL Arooj EX 2775 Salford  39  29 68 18 0

DNS 2- 012A MILLINGTON Leah EX 2368 Newcastle   0   0 0 0 0

Barebow - Women - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 007B MOLINA CERON Fatima NV 816 Sheffield 158 175 333 55 0

2 2- 006D TREANOR Ruby NV 2197 Northumbria 164 158 322 55 1

3 1- 007A REDSELL Kayleight-Ann NV 808 Leeds 145  91 236 46 0

4 2- 017D OOI Roxanne NV 808 Leeds 107 127 234 45 3

5 1- 005B RICHES Isobel NV 1370 York 105 112 217 50 0

6 1- 006C MANN Ashley NV 1370 York  79 118 197 37 1

7 2- 007C JACKSON Eve NV 896 Durham  48  62 110 25 0



NEUAL Indoor Championships
North of England University Archery League (NIC2023)
University of Huddersfield, Queensgate, HD1 3DH, 02-12-2023
Judges: Ashworth Ian, Alcock David, Jones Andrew, Spedding Juliet
Organizing Committee: Johnston Kezia, Taylor Andrew, Livingstone Jake, Dunne Eoin, Taylor Philip, Bennett Jo, Davis Kai, Inman Ryan, Richardson Lucy, Smith Evie

Barebow - Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 017A DUNNE Eoin EX 1865 Huddersfield 263 232 495 60 13

2 1- 002A PRIOR Floss EX 1370 York 235 216 451 60 6

3 1- 018A JOHNSTON Kezia EX 1865 Huddersfield 192 223 415 59 2

4 2- 017B JOHNSON Troy EX 1906 Chester  70  88 158 39 1

Barebow - Nonbinary - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 018A KANE Rowan NV 1865 Huddersfield 199 159 358 57 1

2 1- 003B SIMMONDS Kyle NV 1865 Huddersfield 173 173 346 59 3

3 2- 016D GOULD Jamie NV 1731 Keele 156 127 283 57 2

Longbow - Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 008B CLARKE Oliver EX 2499 Uclan 144 157 301 54 1

2 1- 002B BRAXTON Tom EX 808 Leeds 141 132 273 55 0

Longbow - Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 010D BENNETT Jo EX 1865 Huddersfield 108 115 223 49 0

Asiatic Bow - Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 014C PORTER Ethan EX 2499 Uclan  72  76 148 35 0

Asiatic Bow - Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 016B ROWE Charli EX 2499 Uclan 119 138 257 50 2

2 2- 016C JOHNSTON Emrys EX 1906 Chester 105 106 211 45 0

3 1- 017A SMITH Bram EX 1370 York  56  35 91 22 1

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org


NEUAL Indoor Championships
North of England University Archery League (NIC2023)
University of Huddersfield, Queensgate, HD1 3DH, 02-12-2023
Judges: Ashworth Ian, Alcock David, Jones Andrew, Spedding Juliet
Organizing Committee: Johnston Kezia, Taylor Andrew, Livingstone Jake, Dunne Eoin, Taylor Philip, Bennett Jo, Davis Kai, Inman Ryan, Richardson Lucy, Smith Evie

After 180 Arrows (Session: 2) - After 180 Arrows (Session: 1)

Novice Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 2368 Newcastle 1,429 179 30

CHONG Wynnie R W W NV 468

LIM Aliza R W W NV 460

HODGES Alfred R M M NV 501

2 808 Leeds 1,334 179 13

KOPEC Aleksandra R W W NV 433

BROTHERWOOD Jude R M M NV 446

PENG Zhihao R M M NV 455

3 816 Sheffield 1,277 180 18

BRAY Alfie R M M NV 407

ROBSON Connor B M M NV 461

WHITEHEAD Sam B M M NV 409

4 1865 Huddersfield 1,191 178 6

WILD Carys R W W NV 358

DAVIS Kai B M M NV 422

TAYLOR Leon B M M NV 411

5 2197 Northumbria 1,044 166 10

TREANOR Ruby B W W NV 322

BEST Reece B M M NV 287

DIMOPOULOS Alex B M M NV 435

6 1370 York 909 147 14

MANN Ashley B W W NV 197

RICHES Isobel B W W NV 217

GRAHAM Robin R M M NV 495

7 1731 Keele 889 168 5

GOULD Jamie B N N NV 283

ASTLEY Alex B M M NV 300

CLARK Jacob B M M NV 306

8 896 Durham 809 154 0

FERNANDEZ-VICTORIO Elena R W W NV 193

COLLINSON Eddie B M M NV 318

PARNELL Will B M M NV 298

9 1197 Bradford 678 112 3
ALMARAASHLI Malek B M M NV 274

CHEN Laurent R M M NV 404

10 2737 Manchester UOM 618 128 2

LAMPESBERGER Anja R N N NV 207

WARWICK Alexandra R W W NV 223

BEDUSCHI Francisco B M M NV 188

11 1906 Chester 589 138 4

DEVIN Li B M M NV 241

ETCHELLS Ryan B M M NV 165

WOODPHORPE Thomas B M M NV 183
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NEUAL Indoor Championships
North of England University Archery League (NIC2023)
University of Huddersfield, Queensgate, HD1 3DH, 02-12-2023
Judges: Ashworth Ian, Alcock David, Jones Andrew, Spedding Juliet
Organizing Committee: Johnston Kezia, Taylor Andrew, Livingstone Jake, Dunne Eoin, Taylor Philip, Bennett Jo, Davis Kai, Inman Ryan, Richardson Lucy, Smith Evie

After 180 Arrows (Session: 1) - After 180 Arrows (Session: 2)

Unsighted Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 1865 Huddersfield 1,332 179 19

DAVIS Kai B M M NV 422

DUNNE Eoin B N N EX 495

JOHNSTON Kezia B N N EX 415

2 816 Sheffield 1,298 180 17

COLENUTT Imogen B W W EX 428

ROBSON Connor B M M NV 461

WHITEHEAD Sam B M M NV 409

3 896 Durham 1,154 175 7

SECORD Isabelle B W W EX 431

BARANOVSKI Roman B M M EX 405

COLLINSON Eddie B M M NV 318

4 2775 Salford 1,105 171 7

EDDLESTON Amber B W W EX 406

LYNCH Kate B W W EX 379

HEYS Mitchell B M M EX 320

5 2499 Uclan 1,076 164 15

CLARKE Oliver L M M EX 301

KILGALLON Daniel B M M EX 518

ROWE Charli A N N EX 257

6 1731 Keele 1,064 171 14

NELSON Erin B W W EX 458

ASTLEY Alex B M M NV 300

CLARK Jacob B M M NV 306

7 2197 Northumbria 1,044 166 10

TREANOR Ruby B W W NV 322

BEST Reece B M M NV 287

DIMOPOULOS Alex B M M NV 435

8 1906 Chester 996 172 7

BARANOVA Ilarija B W W EX 397

UNDERWOOD Lizzy B W W EX 358

DEVIN Li B M M NV 241

9 2324 Manchester MMU 950 166 7

MUHAMMAD Ameerah B W W EX 257

DIAPER Charlie B M M NV 385

DYLAN Bellamy B M M EX 308

10 1370 York 865 147 7

MANN Ashley B W W NV 197

PRIOR Floss B N N EX 451

RICHES Isobel B W W NV 217

11 1255 Liverpool 829 119 14
ASKEVOLD Sarah Margrethe B W W EX 446

UEMLIANIN-STONE Natalya B W W EX 383

12 808 Leeds 743 146 3

OOI Roxanne B W W NV 234

REDSELL Kayleight-Ann B W W NV 236

BRAXTON Tom L M M EX 273

13 2737 Manchester UOM 650 98 9
TURNER Jasmine B W W EX 462

BEDUSCHI Francisco B M M NV 188
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NEUAL Indoor Championships
North of England University Archery League (NIC2023)
University of Huddersfield, Queensgate, HD1 3DH, 02-12-2023
Judges: Ashworth Ian, Alcock David, Jones Andrew, Spedding Juliet
Organizing Committee: Johnston Kezia, Taylor Andrew, Livingstone Jake, Dunne Eoin, Taylor Philip, Bennett Jo, Davis Kai, Inman Ryan, Richardson Lucy, Smith Evie

After 240 Arrows (Session: 1) - After 240 Arrows (Session: 2)

Open Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 816 Sheffield 2,142 239 93

LANGDON-REICH Alexandra R W W EX 490

BROWN Thomas R M M EX 547

ESHRAGHI-YAZDI Kian Arian R M M EX 529

WELLS Jack R M M EX 576

2 808 Leeds 2,106 240 63

GUIET Lara R W W EX 521

SIT Jasmine R W W EX 518

PATEL Jake R M M EX 524

TIEN Henry R M M EX 543

3 2499 Uclan 2,101 240 79

GREEN Georgia R W W EX 560

HILL James R M M EX 552

KILGALLON Daniel B M M EX 518

WILDGOOSE Henry R M M EX 471

4 1370 York 2,022 240 54

TLUSTY Katie R W W EX 506

ABDULHUSEIN Kabeer R M M EX 498

GRAHAM Robin R M M NV 495

HARRISON Alex R M M EX 523

5 2368 Newcastle 1,971 240 43

CHONG Wynnie R W W NV 468

GILES David R M M EX 536

HODGES Alfred R M M NV 501

STEPHENSON Joshua R M M EX 466

6 1865 Huddersfield 1,877 239 39

BACILA Bogdan R M M EX 545

DAVIS Kai B M M NV 422

DUNNE Eoin B N N EX 495

JOHNSTON Kezia B N N EX 415

7 1255 Liverpool 1,873 240 36

ASKEVOLD Sarah Margrethe B W W EX 446

BAXTER Logan R M M EX 497

COOPER Daniel R M M EX 492

MARSDEN Max R M M EX 438

8 1731 Keele 1,756 239 39

NECHYPARENKA Olga R W W EX 491

NELSON Erin B W W EX 458

OWEN Phoebe R W W EX 330

HALE Thomas R M M EX 477

9 896 Durham 1,742 239 24

GIDDINGS Rebecca R W W EX 378

JIA Michaela R N N EX 528

SECORD Isabelle B W W EX 431

BARANOVSKI Roman B M M EX 405

10 1906 Chester 1,554 232 37

BARANOVA Ilarija B W W EX 397

RAWLINGS Lauren R W W EX 558

UNDERWOOD Lizzy B W W EX 358

DEVIN Li B M M NV 241

11 1197 Bradford 1,488 234 14

DANOVASILI Julia R W W EX 289

SAHAI Saunya R W W EX 392

CHEN Laurent R M M NV 404

GRIGG Jack R M M EX 403

12 2775 Salford 1,476 232 9

EDDLESTON Amber B W W EX 406

GRACIE Eleanor R W W EX 338

LYNCH Kate B W W EX 379

BURGESS Oliver R M M EX 353

13 2324 Manchester MMU 1,461 225 24

MUHAMMAD Ameerah B W W EX 257

DIAPER Charlie B M M NV 385

DYLAN Bellamy B M M EX 308

WENT Elliot R M M EX 511

14 2197 Northumbria 1,315 221 10

TREANOR Ruby B W W NV 322

BEST Reece B M M NV 287

DIMOPOULOS Alex B M M NV 435

TONES Daniel B M M NV 271



NEUAL Indoor Championships
North of England University Archery League (NIC2023)
University of Huddersfield, Queensgate, HD1 3DH, 02-12-2023
Judges: Ashworth Ian, Alcock David, Jones Andrew, Spedding Juliet
Organizing Committee: Johnston Kezia, Taylor Andrew, Livingstone Jake, Dunne Eoin, Taylor Philip, Bennett Jo, Davis Kai, Inman Ryan, Richardson Lucy, Smith Evie

After 240 Arrows (Session: 1) - After 240 Arrows (Session: 2)

Open Team Continue

Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

15 2737 Manchester UOM 1,080 187 10

LAMPESBERGER Anja R N N NV 207

TURNER Jasmine B W W EX 462

WARWICK Alexandra R W W NV 223

BEDUSCHI Francisco B M M NV 188
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NEUAL Indoor Championships
North of England University Archery League (NIC2023)
University of Huddersfield, Queensgate, HD1 3DH, 02-12-2023
Judges: Ashworth Ian, Alcock David, Jones Andrew, Spedding Juliet
Organizing Committee: Johnston Kezia, Taylor Andrew, Livingstone Jake, Dunne Eoin, Taylor Philip, Bennett Jo, Davis Kai, Inman Ryan, Richardson Lucy, Smith Evie

(h) Details of archers who entered but who did not shoot
Athlete Cat. Country or State Code

BEARDMORE Beatrice EX 858 Lancaster
BEGUM Kiran NV 1197 Bradford
CUSHNIE Alice EX 2368 Newcastle
DIMELOW Oliver NV 1906 Chester
DIMITROV Kristian NV 858 Lancaster
GROSU Arina NV 858 Lancaster
HARRIES Emily NV 858 Lancaster
KIRKWOOD Bertie NV 2368 Newcastle
LAMBIE Tabitha NV 858 Lancaster
MIDDLEMISS Rachel EX 1255 Liverpool
MILLINGTON Leah EX 2368 Newcastle
MILLS Adam EX

ROLANDER Eamonn NV

THORNTON Richard EX 1370 York
DNS URBAN Anna EX 1197 Bradford
DNS
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